

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

**OWP No.560/2018**

**IA No.1/2018**

Date of order: 12.02.2019

---

**Saleema Bibi**

**vs**

**State of J&K& ors**

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge**

---

**Appearing counsel:**

For petitioner/appellant (s) : None.

For respondent (s) : None.

---

Since the lawyers have abstained from work today in view of the call given by the Bar Council of India, adjourned.

List on 27.02.2019.

**(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
12.02.2019  
Vijay