

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

**OWP No.560/2018**  
**IA No.1/2018**

Date of order: 27.02.2019

---

Saleema Bibi vs. State and ors

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge**

---

**Appearing counsel:**

For petitioner/appellant (s) : Mr.R.K.S.Thakur, Advocate  
For respondent(s) : Mr.Jamrodh Singh, GA

---

- |  |        |
|--|--------|
| i) Whether approved for reporting in<br>Law Journals etc.: | Yes/No |
| ii) Whether approved for publication<br>in Press:          | Yes/No |
- 

Objections have already been filed.

List this matter for further consideration on 27.03.2019.

**(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
**27.02.2019**  
Vijay