

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No.560/2018
IA No.01/2018

Saleema Bibi

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. S. Bandral, Advocate vice
Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

State and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice Mrs.
Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2023

Learned counsel appearing vice Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate,
submits that he has not prepared the case and seeks time to argue the case.

Adjourned.

List again on 19.07.2023.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
17.04.2023
Narinder