

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 560/2018

Saleema Bibi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel
to Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections stand filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted three weeks' time to lay a motion for filing a supplementary affidavit for placing on record certain facts about the case.

List on 06.11.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any shall continue.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

15.09.2023

Michal Sharma