

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 560/2018

Saleema BibiAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.11.2023)

Order dated 15.09.2023 passed by this Court has not been complied with till date.

Four weeks further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for filing supplementary affidavit as already directed in terms of order dated 15.09.2023.

List on 04.12.2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.11.2023
Shivalee