

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**OWP No. 560/2018**

Saleema Bibi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate and  
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**04.12.2023**

1. Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate submits that he is in receipt of the relevant order, which he intends to place on record. He is granted another four weeks' time to lay an appropriate motion for placing the same on record.
2. List on 28.02.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
04.12.2023  
*Neha-II*