

S. No. 05

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :-OWP No. 560/2018  
IA No. 01/2018  
CM No. 4863/2024

Saleema Bibi .....Petitioner(s)  
Through: Mr. Vijay Singh Bali, Advocate.

**Vs.**

State of J&K and Ors. .... Respondent(s)  
Through: Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
04.02.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pursuant to order dated 04.12.2023, he has filed a fresh application bearing CM No. 4863/2024, by virtue of which, the petitioner has prayed for placing on record a copy of the mutation No. 227/1 dated 28.10.1990 attested by the Naib Tehsildar, Jammu, whereby the ownership rights in respect of the land measuring 10 Kanals comprising of Khasra No. 138/2 situated in Village Kammini, now Tehsil Nagrota had been conferred in favour of the husband of the petitioner.
2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner in the aforesaid application.
3. For the reasons stated in the aforesaid application, coupled with what has been argued, the same is allowed and copy of the mutation No. 227/1 dated 28.10.1990 attested by the Naib Tehsildar, Jammu is placed on record with all just exceptions.
4. Application is, accordingly, **disposed of**.

5. Learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner is directed to provide copy of the aforesaid application to Mr. Vishal Bharti, learned Dy. AG during the course of the day against proper receipt.

**OWP No. 560/2018**

6. Pleadings are complete.

7. List again on **18.03.2025**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge

JAMMU  
04.02.2025  
Ram Krishan

