

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: OWP No. 560/2018

Saleema Bibi.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Neha Abrol, Advocate vice
Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate.
V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Mattoo, assisting counsel to
Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.03.2025

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.

List on 29th April 2025.

Interim direction if any shall continue till next date before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.03.2025
SUNITA/PS