

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 560/2018

Saleema Bibi

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Neha Abrol, Advocate

v/s

State of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.04.2025

An adjournment motion has been moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner on the ground that Mr. O.P. Thakur, learned Sr. Advocate who has to argue the matter is not available today due to some health issues.

Adjourned.

List on 22.07.2025.

सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
29.04.2025
Manik