

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 560/2018

Saleema Bibi

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(02.09.2025)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the needful has been done in terms of the last order dated 22.07.2025 and he has shown the proof of delivery of the copy of application bearing CM No. 4863/2024 to the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.
- 02.** Reply to the said application be filed by the respondents by the next date of hearing, failing which, the right to file the reply shall stand closed.
- 03.** List again on 21.11.2025.
- 04.** Interim direction(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
02.09.2025
SUNIL